TOWN OF LYNNFIELD



PLANNING BOARD PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Planning Board of the Town of Lynnfield will hold a public hearing pursuant to M.G.L. c. 40A, § 5 on Wednesday, April 25th, 2018 at 7:00 PM in the H. Joseph Maney Meeting Room at the Lynnfield Town Hall, 55 Summer Street, second floor, Lynnfield, MA. The purpose of the hearing will be to provide interested persons an opportunity to comment on proposed changes to the Lynnfield Zoning Bylaws. The proposed amendment is as follows:

1. To see if the town will vote to amend Sections 9.3.7.11(d) and 9.3.8.3. of the Zoning Bylaws to allow a residential sewage treatment facility subject to 314 CMR 5.00 in a Groundwater Protection District by Special Permit, provided that such facility meets the performance standards set forth in Section 9.3.7.5 of the Zoning Bylaws.

The complete text of this proposed amendment to the Zoning Bylaws is on file with the Lynnfield Town Clerk, Lynnfield Town Hall, 55 Summer Street, Lynnfield, MA 01940, where it is available for inspection during regular business hours.

Charles B. Wills, Clerk